MODEL ST-96 WIRELESS
MODEM / REPEATER
Revision 1.0
FEATURES:
R.C. Systems ST-96 "Wireless Modem/Repeaters" are available in ST-96M
and ST-96R models.  ST-96M “Modems” convert RS-485 data to 900 MHz
or 2.4 GHz FHSS Client/Server wireless networks.  Each network must have
one radio set as Server and all others are Clients.  Hop and Destination

8621 Highway 6
Hitchcock, TX 77563
SPECIFICATIONS ORDERING INFORMATION
ALL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES
ST-96 MODELS:
ST-96M/2400 Modem has one RS-485 port and one 2.4 GHz radio
ST-96R/2400 Repeater has two 2.4GHz radios
ST-96M/900 Modem has one RS-485 port and one 900 MHz radio
ST-96R/900 Repeater has two 900 MHz radios
PERFORMANCE
2.4 GHz Frequency Range = 2400 - 2483.5 MHz with 42 hops
2.4 GHz Conducted Transmit Power is 125mW / 21dBm
2.4 GHz Indoor/Urban Range = up to 1500 feet with 7dBi collinear antenna
2.4 GHz Outdoor RF LOS Range = up to 2 miles with high-gain antenna
2.4 GHz Receiver Sensitivity =  -98 dBm
900 MHz Frequency Range = 902 - 928 MHz with 50 hops
900 MHz Conducted Transmit Power (selectable) = 10mW-1W / 0-30 dBm
900 MHz Indoor/Urban Range = up to 3000 feet with 2dBi dipole antenna
900 MHz Outdoor RF LOS Range = up to 5 miles with high-gain antenna
900 MHz Receiver Sensitivity =  -100 dBm
DISPLAY
64 x 128 pixel LCD
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE RANGE
-40 - 60 degrees C
POWER SUPPLY
10 - 30 VDC at less than 2 watts
HOUSING & AREA CLASSIFICATIONS
NEMA 4X / NEMA 7 instrument enclosure is suitable for
Class 1, Division 1, Gr. A,B,C,D
Area Classification should be Division 2 or nonhazardous when ST-96
housing is equipped with 10-0295 Antenna Fittings
Division 1 Area Classifications require “Explosion-Proof” 1000-2301 or
1000-2193 Antenna options (add “XP” suffix when ordering
ST-96 MODELS
ST-96M/2400 Modem  Suitable for Div 2; Includes 1, 1000-2300
ST-96R/2400 Repeater Suitable for Div 2; Includes 2, 1000-2300
ST-96M/900 Modem Suitable for Div 2; Includes 1, 1000-2189
ST-96R/900 Repeater Suitable for Div 2; Includes 2, 1000-2189
ST-96M/2400/XP Modem  Suitable for Div 1; Includes 1, 1000-2301
ST-96R/2400/XP Repeater Suitable for Div 1; Includes 2, 1000-2301
ST-96M/900/XP Modem Suitable for Div 1; Includes 1, 1000-2193
ST-96R/900/XP Repeater Suitable for Div 1; Includes 2, 1000-2193
ST-96 SPARE PARTS & ACCESSORIES
10-0295       3/4” NPT to RP-SMA Antenna Fitting
1000-2300   2.4 GHz Collinear Rubber Antenna
1000-2189   900 MHz Dipole Rubber Antenna